



**CONTRACT PRICING WORKSHEET**  
For Catalog & Price Sheet Type Purchases

**Contract  
No.:**

**WM09-20**

**Date  
Prepared:**

9/4/2025

**This Worksheet is prepared by Contractor and given to End User. If a PO is issued, both documents MUST be faxed to H-GAC @ 713-993-4548. Therefore please type or print legibly.**

|                        |                        |                     |                                |
|------------------------|------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|
| <b>Buying Agency:</b>  | City of Killeen, Texas | <b>Contractor:</b>  | Aqua-Metric Sales Company      |
| <b>Contact Person:</b> | Steve Kana             | <b>Prepared By:</b> | Kristy Segarra                 |
| <b>Phone:</b>          | (254) 501-7623         | <b>Phone:</b>       | (210) 967-6300                 |
| <b>Fax:</b>            |                        | <b>Fax:</b>         | (210) 967-6305                 |
| <b>Email:</b>          | skana@killeentexas.gov | <b>Email:</b>       | Kristy.Segarra@aqua-metric.com |

|                                        |                                                        |
|----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Catalog / Price Sheet Name:</b>     | WM09-20 Aqua-Metric / Sensus Pricing - Updated 12/2024 |
| <b>General Description of Product:</b> | Water Meters and Installation                          |

**A. Catalog / Price Sheet Items being purchased - Itemize Below - Attach Additional Sheet If Necessary**

| Quan                                    | Description                                                                                           | Unit Pr | Total      |
|-----------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|------------|
| 6                                       | Field Deployment Management, Monthly Fee, WM0925E                                                     | 13500   | 81000      |
| 1                                       | Mobilization Fee, WM0925E                                                                             | 27000   | 27000      |
| 5117                                    | NovusCenter WOMS Work Order Fee, WM0925B                                                              | 2.48    | 12690.16   |
| 5117                                    | NovusCenter WOMS Data Quality Review Fee, WM0925B                                                     | 3.47    | 17755.99   |
| 4163                                    | 3/4" Water Meter Exchange with SmartPoint Installation and Activation, WM0925E                        | 101.5   | 422544.5   |
| 381                                     | 1" Water Meter Exchange with SmartPoint Installation and Activation, WM0925E                          | 101.5   | 38671.5    |
| 147                                     | 1.5" Water Meter Exchange with SmartPoint Installation and Activation, WM0925E                        | 348.85  | 51280.95   |
| 134                                     | 2" Water Meter Exchange with SmartPoint Installation and Activation, WM0925E                          | 348.85  | 46745.9    |
| 7                                       | 3" Water Meter Exchange with SmartPoint Installation and Activation, WM0925E                          | 1395    | 9765       |
| 5                                       | 4" Water Meter Exchange with SmartPoint Installation and Activation, WM0925E                          | 1620    | 8100       |
| 4                                       | 6" Water Meter Exchange with SmartPoint Installation and Activation, WM0925E                          | 2700    | 10800      |
| 236                                     | SmartPoint Installation and Activation Only on Existing 3/4" - 1" Sensus Meter, WM0925E               | 58.95   | 13912.2    |
| 40                                      | SmartPoint Installation and Activation Only on Existing 1/2" - 6" Sensus Meter, WM0925E               | 193.5   | 7740       |
| 4825                                    | Plastic Meter Box Lid Replacement, up to 2", WM0925E                                                  | 8.55    | 41253.75   |
| 863                                     | Clean Out Excessive Dirt from Meter Box, up to 1", WM0925E                                            | 19.29   | 16647.27   |
| 53                                      | Clean Out Excessive Dirt from Meter Box, 1 1/2" - 2", WM0925E                                         | 64.29   | 3407.37    |
| 636                                     | Residential (5/8" - 1") Water Meter Box Adjustment, Removal; or Meter Box & Lid Replacement, in Dirt, | 94.05   | 59815.8    |
| 39                                      | 1 1/2" - 2" Water Meter Box Adjustment, Removal; or Meter Box & Lid Replacement, in Dirt, WM0925E     | 135     | 5265       |
| 5117                                    | 520M Single Port SmartPoint Radio Transmitter, WM0925A                                                | 168.42  | 861805.14  |
| <b>Total From Other Sheets, If Any:</b> |                                                                                                       |         |            |
| <b>Subtotal A:</b>                      |                                                                                                       |         | 1736200.53 |

**B. Unpublished Options, Accessory or Service items - Itemize Below - Attach Additional Sheet If Necessary**

(Note: Unpublished Items are any which were not submitted and priced in contractor's bid.)

| Quan                                    | Description                                               | Unit Pr | Total    |
|-----------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|---------|----------|
| 1                                       | NovusCenter WOMS Additional Setup Fee                     | 2500    | 2500     |
| 1                                       | Clean Out Excessive Dirt from Meter Box, 3" +             | 64.52   | 64.52    |
| 1                                       | Recommended Contingency Fund for Installation Incidentals | 20000   | 20000    |
|                                         |                                                           |         | 0        |
| <b>Total From Other Sheets, If Any:</b> |                                                           |         |          |
| <b>Subtotal B:</b>                      |                                                           |         | 22564.52 |

|                                                                                                                                         |                                                |    |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|----|
| <b>Check:</b> Total cost of Unpublished Options (B) cannot exceed 25% of the total of the Base Unit Price plus Published Options (A+B). | <b>For this transaction the percentage is:</b> | 1% |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|----|

**C. Trade-Ins / Special Discounts / Other Allowances / Freight / Installation / Miscellaneous Charges**

|                    |                 |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| <b>DISCOUNT</b>    | \$ (453,572.27) |
|                    |                 |
|                    |                 |
|                    |                 |
| <b>Subtotal C:</b> | -453572.27      |

|                       |                |                                         |              |
|-----------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------|
| <b>Delivery Date:</b> | <b>12/2025</b> | <b>D. Total Purchase Price (A+B+C):</b> | 1,305,192.78 |
|-----------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------|